
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY -2013
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCO5148P12 Laying & lifting of
100mm NB screwed
pipeline for effluent
disposal from Drilling
Locations in OIL’s
operational area in and
around Duliajan &
Moran

Press 29.02.2012 Single 03.04.2012 5 (Five) 4(Four)
1) M/s. Santi
Construction
2) M/s. Engg. Ent.
3) M/s. Konwar
Construction
4) M/s. VEE
Construction

1(One)
M/s. Associated
Eve’s Construction

Yes 6106994 dtd.
25.01.2013

M/s. Santi
Construction

15,12,054.00 2(Two)
years

DCO6811P13 Grass cutting and
disposal for a period of
2(Two) years

Press 24.07.2012 Single 28.08.2012 8(Eight) 3(Three)
1) M/s. Prodip
Konwar & Co.
2) M/s. Himgiri
Construction
3) M/s. Gogoi
Enterprise

5(Five)
1) M/s. Duliajan
Sanitation Service
2) M/s. P. Phukan &
Co.
3) M/s. Handique &
Co.
4) M/s. Horizon
Vikash Services
Co.op Society
5) M/s. Anand
Enterprise

Yes 6106938 dtd.
02.01.2013

M/s. Gogoi
Enterprise

5,44,500.00 2(Two)
years

CDI5613P13 Printing of House
Journal `OILNEWS’ for
12 (twelve) issues

Press 10.05.2012 Two 03.07.2012 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Exclusive
Advertising Pvt.
Ltd.
2) M/s. Saikia
Printers

NIL Yes 6106956 dtd.
12.01.2013

M/s. Exclusive
Advertising Pvt.
Ltd.

47,72,560.00 2(Two)
years

DCO7122P13 Compound cleaning and
garden maintenance of
Moran Power Station &
Moran Electrical Office

Press 21.08.2012 Single 25.09.2012 5(Five) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Laban Dutta
2) M/s. Prodip
Konwar & Co.

3(Three)
1) M/s. Pulin Gogoi
2) M/s. Khagen
Mahanta
3) M/s. Ujjal Gogoi

Yes 6106995 dtd.
20.01.2013

M/s. Laban Dutta 13,74,120.00 3(Three)
years

DCL7471P13 Manpower Services for
upkeepment of ICE shop
& WSS section of Field
Engg. Deptt. on day to
day basis

Press 21.09.2012 Single 06.11.2012 6(Six) 3(Three)
1) M/s. M. Dutta &
Co.
2) M/s. Prodip
Konwar & Co.
3) M/s. Bhabani &

3(Three)
1) M/s. Ajit
Enterprise
2) M/s. Hazarika
Enterprise
3) M/s. P. Phukan &

Yes 6107006 dtd.
29.01.2013

M/s. Bhabani
Brothers

8,53,401.21 3(Three)
years



Brothers Co.

CDG7594L13 Hiring of 3 Nos.
Wireline Logging Units
with Services

Limited N/A Two 09.11.2012 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) M/s.
Schlumberger Asia
Services Ltd.
2) M/s. Baker
Hughes
3) HLS Asia Ltd.

NIL Yes OIL/CDG7594/
GEOL/2012 dtd.
10.01.2013

M/s. Schlumberger
Asia Services Ltd.,
Mumbai

85,06,56,077.04 4 years
from the
date of
commence
ment of
contract

CDG5657P13 Hiring of Services for
carrying out corrosion
audit in oil producing
installation and water
injection installation as a
pilot project in OIL’s
operational areas of
Assam

Press May, 2012 Two 10.07.2012 2(Two) 1(One)
M/s. Allied
Engineers, New
Delhi

1(One)
M/s. Techcorr India
Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai

N/A OIL/CDG5657/
CHEM/13 dtd.
10.01.2013

M/s. Allied
Engineers, New
Delhi

87,70,624.00 6(Six)
months
from the
date of
commence
ment of
contract.

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204607 dtd.
04.01.2013

Sri Prabhu Nath
Shah

15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204608 dtd.
04.01.2013

Mrs. Bindu Sonar 15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204609 dtd.
04.01.2013

Smti. Dipti Kour 15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204610 dtd.
04.01.2013

Sri Keshab Kumar
Saikia

15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204611 dtd.
04.01.2013

Smti Jaya Rani
Borah

15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204613 dtd.
04.01.2013

Miss Bidyamoni
Boruah

15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204614 dtd.
04.01.2013

Sri Devender Singh 15,56,520.96 4 years



DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204615 dtd.
04.01.2013

Sri Shankar Prasad
Ray

15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204616 dtd.
04.01.2013

Sri Dhanonjoy Paul 15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204617 dtd.
04.01.2013

Sri Amit Agarwalla 15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204618 dtd.
04.01.2013

Mrs. Shilpika
Baruah Gogoi

15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204619 dtd.
04.01.2013

Sri Arjun Mani
Dutta

15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204620 dtd.
04.01.2013

Sri Tultul
Hatimuria

15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204621 dtd.
04.01.2013

Sri Niraj Agarwal 15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204622 dtd.
04.01.2013

Sri Dilip Kumar
Bordoloi

15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204623 dtd.
04.01.2013

Sri Probudh
Buragohain

15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204642 dtd.
24.01.2013

Miss Geetanjali
Gogoi

15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204625 dtd.
04.01.2013

Sri Mohan Gogoi 17,77,141.92 4 years



DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204626 dtd.
04.01.2013

Sri Bharat Bhajani 17,77,141.92 4 years

DCC 5538 P12 Constn. of two
Nos.cluster
Location over the plinth
of Loc.HVL in Makum-
North Hapjan area.

Press 30.03..2012 Two Bid 29.11..2012        04                   02
M/s Junali Ent.
M/s M.M. Constn.

02
M/s  United Constn.
Co.
Baruas’ Industries

Yes 6107000/ DCC
dtd.
28.01.2013

M/s. M.M.
Construction,
Duliajan.
.

31,14,624.74 16 Weeks

CDI 4964 P12 Repairing/strengthening
of Deohal Tea Estate
road.

Press 17.02..2012 Two Bid 30.08.2012        11                    04
Sri Mridul Borah
Sri Utpal Chetia
M/s ACE
Consortium
M/s Manabjyoti
Gogoi & Co.

07
M/s Power Grid
Associates
Sri L. Borgohain
M/s A.D. Singh &
Sons
Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal
M/s S.G. Constn.
M/s D.D. Services
M/s K.K. & Sons

Yes 6106966/ DCC
dtd.  11.01..2013

M/s.Manab
Jyoti Gogoi & Co.,
Dibrugarh

1,00,67,516.27 24 Weeks

DCC 6082 P13 Constn./regrading of app.
road, modification/extn.
Of existing plinth,
constn. of foundation etc.
for water disposal well
WDW-138 at Jorajan.

Press 31.05..2012 Two Bid 05.07..2012        04                  03
M/s Upper Assam
Caravan
M/s Junali
Enterprise
M/s Gogoi & Sons
Co..

           01
Sri Prafulla Phukan

Yes 6106970/
DCC dtd.
16.01..2013

M/s Gogoi & Sons
Co., Tengakhat.

26,05,828.27 24 Weeks.

DCC7117L13 Construction of approach
road, plinth, road over
plinth etc. for water
disposal well (WDW) at
OCS-2

A,B & C 16.08.2012 Single Bid 06.09.2012 06 - - Yes 6106945/DCC
dtd. 04.01.2013

M/s. M.M.
Enterprise, Duliajan

15,16,462.01 12 weeks


